

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. CP 220064
CMAQ (060) SIDEWALKS ON PARKWEST AND MCGREGOR

				Fortis General Construction (Atwater, CA)		Kroeker Inc. (Fresno, CA)		Franco Engineering Inc. (Tracy, CA)		FBD Vanguard Construction Inc. (Livermore, CA)		Sinclair General Engineering Construction Inc. (Oakdale, CA)		Taylor Backhoe Service Inc. dba TBS Contractors (Winton, CA)		American Paving Co. (Fresno, CA)	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 14,144.34	\$ 14,144.34	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 54,348.36	\$ 54,348.36	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,843.02	\$ 14,843.02	\$ 18,463.00	\$ 18,463.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
4	Monumentation	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,855.38	\$ 3,710.76	\$ 2,669.00	\$ 5,338.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 21,898.76	\$ 21,898.76	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,258.00	\$ 75,258.00	\$ 17,016.69	\$ 17,016.69	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 158,500.00	\$ 158,500.00
7	Project Funding Sign	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 689.14	\$ 1,378.28	\$ 2,188.00	\$ 4,376.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
8	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	7,018	\$ 4.50	\$ 31,581.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,054.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,054.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 126,324.00	\$ 3.46	\$ 24,282.28	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,090.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,545.00
9	Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	1,472	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,496.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,304.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 32,384.00	\$ 3.51	\$ 5,166.72	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,024.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 12,880.00
10	Remove Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	600	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	3,078	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,003.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 8,125.92	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,695.00
12	Remove Tree with Roots	EA	24	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,537.31	\$ 36,895.44	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 34,800.00
13	Relocate Wood Fence	LF	113	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,164.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 22,148.00	\$ 180.58	\$ 20,405.54	\$ 125.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 39,098.00
14	Relocate Plastic Fence	LF	48	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 14,784.00	\$ 284.56	\$ 13,658.88	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 20,880.00
15	Relocate and Replace Chain Link Fence	LF	204	\$ 98.00	\$ 19,992.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 116.40	\$ 23,745.60	\$ 94.00	\$ 19,176.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 43,860.00
16	Remove and Replace Block Wall	LF	86	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 18,490.00	\$ 111.22	\$ 9,564.92	\$ 73.00	\$ 6,278.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,200.00
17	Remove and Relocate Signs	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 530.11	\$ 1,590.33	\$ 313.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
18	Remove and Relocate Mailboxes	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 795.16	\$ 2,385.48	\$ 313.00	\$ 939.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
19	Install 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	14,063	\$ 8.50	\$ 119,535.50	\$ 13.20	\$ 185,631.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 210,945.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 154,693.00	\$ 14.51	\$ 204,054.13	\$ 22.00	\$ 309,386.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210,945.00
20	Install Concrete Curb & Gutter	SF	74	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 127.89	\$ 9,463.86	\$ 149.00	\$ 11,026.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 30,562.00
21	Install Concrete Retaining Curb	LF	155	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 47.34	\$ 7,337.70	\$ 121.00	\$ 18,755.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 27,667.50
22	Hot Mix Asphalt (3"AC/11"AB)	SF	3,429	\$ 30.00	\$ 102,870.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 54,864.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 48,006.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,290.00	\$ 15.94	\$ 54,658.26	\$ 34.00	\$ 116,586.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 82,296.00
23	Install Concrete Residential Driveway	SF	13,734	\$ 9.20	\$ 126,352.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 233,478.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 233,478.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 178,542.00	\$ 18.29	\$ 251,194.86	\$ 21.00	\$ 288,414.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 223,177.50
24	Install Concrete Valley Gutter	SF	600	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 22.63	\$ 13,578.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 34,800.00
25	Install ADA Wheelchair Ramps	SF	893	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,823.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,181.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,790.00	\$ 61.70	\$ 55,098.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,255.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 39,292.00
26	Adjust Water Meter Boxes to Grade	EA	46	\$ 260.87	\$ 12,000.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 12,604.00	\$ 385.55	\$ 17,735.30	\$ 313.00	\$ 14,398.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,800.00
27	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 1,741.47	\$ 1,741.47	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 92,087.92	\$ 92,087.92	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00
					\$ 670,813.82		\$ 790,216.60		\$ 822,211.00		\$ 926,521.00		\$ 982,486.92		\$ 1,187,452.00		\$ 1,235,848.00

** bid item 26 doesn't divide evenly
**had to adjust for
calculations.
Contractor did not
provide unit price on
bid schedule.